

RIVERMONT COLLEGIATE

1821 Sunset Drive, Bettendorf, IA 52722

Telephone: (563) 359-1366 www.RivermontCollegiate.org

EARLY SCHOOL TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2021-22

	Class Meets	Tuition	Comprehensive Fee
Junior Kindergarten	Monday through Friday 8:15-11:30	\$6,925	\$250
PK (5 day)	Monday through Friday 8:15-11:30	\$6,925	\$250

AFTERNOON PROGRAM OPTIONS

Student must be enrolled in the morning class to attend Afternoon Adventures. Lunch is included in the program.

Program Fee

Afternoon Adventures	Monday through Friday	\$6,925	(\$60 day rate, IF space is available)
(5 day)	11:30-3:30 on full school days		

Please note: On Early Dismissal days, there will be no Afternoon Adventures program, and the appropriate hourly drop-in rate will apply beyond the dismissal time. Child may bring a sack lunch or if lunch is provided by the school there will be an additional charge.

EXTENDED DAY OPTIONS

Farly	School	Farly	Rird	Supervision
TALLY.	ochoor	DALIV	DIIG	Suber vision

Monday through Friday \$1,500 (\$8.40 per hour drop-in rate) 7:30-8:10 AM

Early School After School Supervision

Monday through Friday \$2,800 (\$8.40 per hour drop-in rate) 3:30-5:30 PM

The Sibling Tuition Discount

Rivermont Collegiate offers the following Sibling Tuition Discount for families new to Rivermont with more than one student enrolled. The oldest child must be enrolled at full tuition.

	Second Child	Third Child	Additional Children
PK	\$465	\$935	\$1,400
Junior Kindergarten	\$465	\$935	\$1,400

Families with more than one student enrolled may choose either to use the Sibling Tuition Discount or to apply for financial aid, <u>but not both</u>.



RIVERMONT COLLEGIATE

1821 Sunset Drive, Bettendorf, IA 52722 Telephone: (563) 359-1366 www.RivermontCollegiate.org

K-12 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021-2022

	Class Meets	Tuition	Comprehensive Fee	Consumable Book Fee
Deposit				
Grades 9-12	Monday through Friday 8:15-3:30	\$12,290	\$710	N/A
Grades 6-8	Monday through Friday 8:15-3:30	\$12,290	\$710	N/A
Grades K-5	Monday through Friday 8:15-3:30	\$12,290	\$710	Up to \$200 depending on grade.

MIDDLE AND UPPER SCHOOL ATHLETICS

Students participating in a Rivermont sport must pay a one-time Athletic Fee of \$50 per student per year to offset costs of competing, such as uniforms, transportation, equipment, league fees, officials, etc.

EXTENDED DAY OPTIONS

K-8th	Grade	Early	Extended	Day

Monday through Friday	\$1,500	(\$8.40 per hour drop-in rate)
7:30-8:10		

K-8th Grade After School Supervision

Monday through Friday	\$2,800	(\$8.40 per hour drop-in rate)
3.30-5.30		

Please notify your homeroom teacher in advance if your student plans to attend a single Extended Day option at the drop-in rate.

Please note

- Late Extended Day classes are not available on Early Dismissal Days. The appropriate hourly rate will apply beyond dismissal time. Child may bring a sack lunch or if lunch is provided by the school, there will be an additional charge.
- After school, 6th-8th grade students are allowed to wait in the mansion free of charge. Once the last administrator leaves, he or she will direct any middle school students still present to After Care in Becherer Hall, at which time they will be charged the hourly drop-in rate.

The Sibling Tuition Discount

Rivermont Collegiate offers the following Sibling Tuition Discount for families with more than one student enrolled at Rivermont. The first child must be enrolled at full tuition.

	Second Child	Third Child	Additional Children
PK/Junior Kindergarten	\$465	\$935	\$1,400
Grades K-12	\$1,000	\$1,990	\$2,990

Families with more than one student enrolled at Rivermont may choose either to use the Sibling Tuition Discount or to apply for financial aid, <u>but not both</u>.